



## Tranquil Calm Pillow & Room Spray

### Product information sheet

**Product batch number:** \*\*\*\*\*, made by Donna. Size: 100ml. **Expiry date:** \_/\_/\_.

**Ingredients:** Aqua (Deionised Water), PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil, COSGARD preservative (**Benzyl alcohol & dehydroacetic acid**) and essential oils (1.98%) of *Citrus aurantium* (Petitgrain), *Vetiveria zizanioides* (**Vetiver**), *Lavandula angustifolia* (Lavender), *Pogostemon cablin Blanco* (Patchouli), *Chamaemelum nobile* (Roman Chamomile), ***Santalum album* (Sandalwood)** and *Jasminum grandiflorum absolute* (Jasmine), **\*Linalool**, **\*Linalyl acetate**. \*Occurs naturally in essential oils. **Allergens listed in bold.**

**Storage instructions:** Store in a cool, dark place, **out of direct sunlight**. **Keep out of reach of children and pets.** Store in original container. Discard after expiry date.

**Instructions for use:** Shake well, point away from the face, hold at least 15cm from linen and spray a few times onto pillow/bed linen or into the air. **DO NOT SPRAY NEAR EYES/FACE. DO NOT INGEST.** Test a small area of linen to ensure fabric does not stain. Avoid using daily for long periods, to ensure the essential oils keep their beneficial aromatic properties and to reduce adverse effects. If using daily, have a 1 week break for every 6 weeks, to avoid this.

**WARNING:** NOT TO BE USED BY BABIES, CHILDREN AND PETS. **DO NOT USE IF YOU HAVE, OR SUSPECT YOU HAVE AN ALLERGY TO ANY OF THE INGREDIENTS.** Contains Benzyl alcohol, Linalool, Linalyl acetate, ***Santalum album* (Sandalwood)**, Vetiver oil. May produce an allergic reaction. Discontinue use if there is any redness/itching. Consult your healthcare professional before using aromatherapy products during pregnancy and breastfeeding.

FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY. KEEP AWAY FROM THE EYES. If Product gets into the eyes, wash with copious amounts of water and seek medical attention if irritation persists. **If you experience a rash, redness or itching on your skin after using this product, this may be a reaction to the product.** This is a rare occurrence, but in this instance wash your skin thoroughly with unperfumed soap and leave to air-dry. Discontinue use. If irritation persists seek medical advice.

Disclaimer: Any treatments or products received from Aroma-health & Therapies are not intended as a substitute for medical or psychiatric care and are not a form of diagnosis for medical conditions. If you need care for a serious condition, please visit your GP/healthcare professional.



Product and ingredients are vegan & cruelty-free. Naturally free from parabens, petrochemicals, mineral oil, synthetic fragrances, lanolin & aluminum. Please recycle your bottles and jars by returning them on your next visit, or alternatively recycle at home.

All correspondence to: Aroma-Health & Therapies Ltd. 36 Avondale Road, Wirral, CH47 3AS.  
Tel: 0151 3649691. Email: [enquiries@aromahealthandtherapies.co.uk](mailto:enquiries@aromahealthandtherapies.co.uk)